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We care We share We learn 
 

Week beginning Monday 6th May 2019 

Mon 6th May  School Closed (Bank Holiday) Dancing as normal from 6pm 

Tues 7th May  Fresh Little Minds Meeting 7pm for parents of children who attended afterschool. 

Wed 8th May 

 Y1-3 PE 

 Violin lessons  

 South Derry Cross Country 

 Y7 confirmation practice (afternoon) 

 Y5 Speedwell – all Y5 (and Y6s who joined recently) very welcome 

Thur 9th May 
 Y4 Fit For Life-extra session. £2.50 and warm clothes (not set up on Parent pay yet) 

 Y6 Literacy/Numeracy Afterschool 3-4pm (Rescheduled from Monday Bank Holiday) 

Fri 10th May 
 Y2 Assembly at 9.30am – all family & friends welcome. Over by 10am  

 Y5-7 PE programme (Mid Ulster Council & IFA) 

 Flute & Clarinet lessons 

Sun 12th May 
 Last Bridge Mass for Y4. Help needed! Please talk to Mrs Gunning/Mrs Graffin asap 

 Confirmation in Magherafelt at 3pm 

Mon 13th May 
 Y5 Swimming – remember gear, towel, goggles, cap & £2.50 (on Parent Pay) 

 Y6 Literacy & Numeracy afterschool club begins 3-4pm in Y6 room 

Sat 18th May  First Communion 11am. Singers & Musicians: Put this date in your diary, too! 

Dates for your diary 

Fri 24th May  School Closed (Staff Development Day) 

Mon 27th May  May Bank Holiday – school closed for pupils and staff 

Wed 29th May  Numeracy ‘Stay & Play’ Event for Y1-4 starting approx. 9.30am. More info to follow. 

Tues 4th June  New Row PS Sports Day (held in St Malachy’s GAC Castledawson). 

Fri 7th June 
 Walking bus & First Friday mass (led by Y4 & 6) 

 Y1 induction afternoon 1.30pm 

Fri 14th June  Y1 Assembly 9.30am 

Mon 24th June  Y7 Leavers’ Assembly 1.30pm 

Tues 25th June 
 End of year mass 9.30am 

 Sponsored Bookathon walk leaving 1.15pm 

These dates may change if unavoidable diary clashes arise. Parents will be notified asap should this happen. 

 Walking bus – thanks to everyone who came along! Fri 7th June will be our last one of the year. 

 Copper collection: Are you free on Friday for an hour? We would like to gather a few adults to help 
count the huge number of coppers we raised for Holy Family Sisters in Sri Lanka. Slots are 10-11, 11-12, 
1-2 and 2-3. Please let the office know if & when you are available. Every penny counter counts! 

 Parent pay: Implementation is in full swing. Sharon has been sending through important reminders and 
messages via text. There is also a very good help section on the website should you need any more 
information or contact the office. If you have not registered, please DO IT TODAY!  

 Last Bridge mass this Sunday! This was rescheduled due to bank holiday commitments. It is very 
important that all children making their First Communion in less than 2 weeks attend.  We need helpers 
to organise the children at the start and end, offertory and to get the altar ready.  

 Remember First Communion is Sat 18th May – we will need lots of singers! Please keep the diary free! 
Many thanks for your continued support 

 
Mrs Deirdre Graffin   Principal 


